of newspapers and periodicals under the stairs of the elevated railroad at the northeast corner of 
Fifth avenue and St. Mark's avenue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, which was adopted by the 

manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred 
and seventy-one dollars ($371), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 6, 1900. 
Adopted by the Council, July to, 1900. 
Approved by the Mayor, July iS, 1900. 

No. 638. 
Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to Thomas C.

[...]

1Vherea.:, The Boari of E,timatc and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted February 3, 

1899, subject to concurrence Iherivitb by the Municipal Assembly. authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of three hundred and seventy-one 
dollars ($371), under authority of chapter 740, Lars of 1897, for the purpose of providing means 
for payment of bills for supplying desks for I'ublic School No. 169, (inc Hundred and Sixty-eit<hth 
and One Hundred and Sixty-nmth streets, Audubon and 1lanhittan avenues, to be incurred by